
#1 Boys 100 Meters
Random lane draw in the first round

M NHIAA Division I 10.84 Arron Tolson Manchester Memorial 1991

S NHIAA State 10.80 Dominique Worsely Central 2004

Finals Wind:  (–2.1)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 FLEMING, Benjamin SR Pinkerton 11.34 10

2 DUNNING, Connor SR Nashua North 11.47 8

3 SMITH, Isaac JR Nashua North 11.53 6

4 MCDONALD, Aidan JR Salem 11.56 4

5 SANTOS, Arthur FR Nashua North 11.65 2

6 HARRIS-LOPEZ, Curtis SR Nashua North 11.76 1

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MCDONALD, Aidan JR Salem 11.37Q  (–1.2) 2(1)

2 DUNNING, Connor SR Nashua North 11.40q  (–1.2) 2(2)

3 FLEMING, Benjamin SR Pinkerton 11.50Q  (–1.8) 1(1)

4 SMITH, Isaac JR Nashua North 11.59q  (–1.8) 1(2)

5 HARRIS-LOPEZ, Curtis SR Nashua North 11.69q  (–1.2) 2(3)

6 SANTOS, Arthur FR Nashua North 11.70q  (–1.8) 1(3)

7 PROVOST, Xavier SR Nashua North 11.75  (–1.2) 2(4)

8 SCHOFF, Michael JR Portsmouth 11.79  (–1.2) 2(5)

9 RUSSELL, Ledger FR Bedford 11.93  (–1.2) 2(6)

10 KULLMAN, Andrew SO Londonderry 11.99  (–1.8) 1(4)

11 GETTINGS, Benjamin SR Bedford 12.18  (–1.8) 1(5)

TUNGURU, Jacque SO Concord FS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (–1.8)

1 FLEMING, Benjamin SR Pinkerton 11.50Q

2 SMITH, Isaac JR Nashua North 11.59q

3 SANTOS, Arthur FR Nashua North 11.70q

4 KULLMAN, Andrew SO Londonderry 11.99

5 GETTINGS, Benjamin SR Bedford 12.18

TUNGURU, Jacque SO Concord FS

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (–1.2)

1 MCDONALD, Aidan JR Salem 11.37Q

2 DUNNING, Connor SR Nashua North 11.40q

3 HARRIS-LOPEZ, Curtis SR Nashua North 11.69q

4 PROVOST, Xavier SR Nashua North 11.75

5 SCHOFF, Michael JR Portsmouth 11.79

6 RUSSELL, Ledger FR Bedford 11.93
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#3 Boys 200 Meters
M NHIAA Division I 21.97 Barney Borromeo Nashua 1986

S NHIAA State 20.92 Dominque Worsley Manchester Central 2006

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DUNNING, Connor SR Nashua North 22.55  (–2.1) 2(1) 10

2 MCDONALD, Aidan JR Salem 23.26  (–2.1) 2(2) 8

3 DANE, Ryan SR Pinkerton 23.44  (–1.4) 1(1) 6

4 SANTOS, Arthur FR Nashua North 23.53  (–1.4) 1(2) 4

5 SCHOFF, Michael JR Portsmouth 23.66  (–2.1) 2(3) 2

6 CASWELL, Mark SR Salem 23.83  (–2.1) 2(4) 1

7 COTNOIR, Patrick SR Pinkerton 23.89  (–2.1) 2(5)

8 TUNGURU, Jacque SO Concord 24.46  (–1.4) 1(3)

9 DETTORE, Michael SO Exeter 24.58  (–1.4) 1(4)

10 JOYAL, Ethan JR Manchester Central 25.65  (–1.4) 1(5)

11 DAMIS, Eden JR Nashua South 25.77  (–1.4) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–1.4)

1 DANE, Ryan SR Pinkerton 23.44

2 SANTOS, Arthur FR Nashua North 23.53

3 TUNGURU, Jacque SO Concord 24.46

4 DETTORE, Michael SO Exeter 24.58

5 JOYAL, Ethan JR Manchester Central 25.65

6 DAMIS, Eden JR Nashua South 25.77

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–2.1)

1 DUNNING, Connor SR Nashua North 22.55

2 MCDONALD, Aidan JR Salem 23.26

3 SCHOFF, Michael JR Portsmouth 23.66

4 CASWELL, Mark SR Salem 23.83

5 COTNOIR, Patrick SR Pinkerton 23.89

#5 Boys 400 Meters
M NHIAA Division I 48.74 Noah Woodman Pinkerton 2017

S NHIAA State 48.24 Noah Woodman Pinkerton 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 VALHOULI, Zachary SR Winnacunnet 50.52 2(1) 10

2 CASEY, Kevin SR Spaulding 51.65 51.642 2(2) 8

3 FLETCHER, Nate JR Portsmouth 51.65 51.650 2(3) 6

4 CLEGG, Sean SO Londonderry 52.36 2(4) 4

5 KEEFE, Christopher SR Nashua South 52.66 2(5) 2

6 CARLO, Eric SR Nashua South 53.16 1(1) 1

7 RUGE, Sebastian SR Manchester Memori 54.01 2(6)

8 SANTOS, Anthony SR Alvirne 54.32 1(2)

9 LEBLANC, Alexander JR Pinkerton 54.63 1(3)

10 DIMARIA, Donovan SR Dover 54.76 1(4)

11 FERULLO, Kyle SO Alvirne 55.20 1(5)

12 SMITH, Zackery FR Pinkerton 55.56 1(6)
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#5 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 CARLO, Eric SR Nashua South 53.16

2 SANTOS, Anthony SR Alvirne 54.32

3 LEBLANC, Alexander JR Pinkerton 54.63

4 DIMARIA, Donovan SR Dover 54.76

5 FERULLO, Kyle SO Alvirne 55.20

6 SMITH, Zackery FR Pinkerton 55.56

Section 2 of 2

1 VALHOULI, Zachary SR Winnacunnet 50.52

2 CASEY, Kevin SR Spaulding 51.65 51.642

3 FLETCHER, Nate JR Portsmouth 51.65 51.650

4 CLEGG, Sean SO Londonderry 52.36

5 KEEFE, Christopher SR Nashua South 52.66

6 RUGE, Sebastian SR Manchester Memori 54.01

#7 Boys 800 Meters
M NHIAA Division I 1:53.42 Matt Paulson Central 2008

S NHIAA State 1:50.85 Russell Brown Hanover 2003

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 GRIFFIN, Matthew SR Londonderry 1:54.57 2(1) 10

56.04 (56.04) 58.54 (1:54.57)

2 PAYEUR, Jeremiah JR Dover 1:56.58 2(2) 8
57.37 (57.37) 59.21 (1:56.58)

3 CONNELLY, Stephen SR Pinkerton 1:57.04 2(3) 6
56.88 (56.88) 1:00.16 (1:57.04)

4 FELO, Josh SR Merrimack 1:57.28 1(1) 4
57.25 (57.25) 1:00.04 (1:57.28)

5 KEARNS, Brayden SR Concord 1:58.54 2(4) 2
56.53 (56.53) 1:02.01 (1:58.54)

6 FISCHER, Ryan SR Merrimack 1:59.32 2(5) 1
57.13 (57.13) 1:02.19 (1:59.32)

7 NORRIS, Nick SR Portsmouth 1:59.47 1(2)
57.78 (57.78) 1:01.69 (1:59.47)

8 ALLEN, Matthew SO Exeter 2:00.46 1(3)
57.02 (57.02) 1:03.44 (2:00.46)

9 HILTS, Sam JR Concord 2:00.65 2(6)
58.37 (58.37) 1:02.28 (2:00.65)

10 JOHNSON, Silas JR Keene 2:03.67 1(4)
58.61 (58.61) 1:05.07 (2:03.67)

11 FLANAGAN, Matthew SR Bedford 2:05.82 1(5)
58.30 (58.30) 1:07.53 (2:05.82)

12 CHARLES, Ethan JR Pinkerton 2:07.15 1(6)
59.35 (59.35) 1:07.81 (2:07.15)

SECTION RESULTS
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#7 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 FELO, Josh SR Merrimack 1:57.28
57.25 (57.25) 1:00.04 (1:57.28)

2 NORRIS, Nick SR Portsmouth 1:59.47
57.78 (57.78) 1:01.69 (1:59.47)

3 ALLEN, Matthew SO Exeter 2:00.46
57.02 (57.02) 1:03.44 (2:00.46)

4 JOHNSON, Silas JR Keene 2:03.67
58.61 (58.61) 1:05.07 (2:03.67)

5 FLANAGAN, Matthew SR Bedford 2:05.82
58.30 (58.30) 1:07.53 (2:05.82)

6 CHARLES, Ethan JR Pinkerton 2:07.15
59.35 (59.35) 1:07.81 (2:07.15)

Section 2 of 2

1 GRIFFIN, Matthew SR Londonderry 1:54.57
56.04 (56.04) 58.54 (1:54.57)

2 PAYEUR, Jeremiah JR Dover 1:56.58
57.37 (57.37) 59.21 (1:56.58)

3 CONNELLY, Stephen SR Pinkerton 1:57.04
56.88 (56.88) 1:00.16 (1:57.04)

4 KEARNS, Brayden SR Concord 1:58.54
56.53 (56.53) 1:02.01 (1:58.54)

5 FISCHER, Ryan SR Merrimack 1:59.32
57.13 (57.13) 1:02.19 (1:59.32)

6 HILTS, Sam JR Concord 2:00.65
58.37 (58.37) 1:02.28 (2:00.65)

#9 Boys 1600 Meters
M NHIAA Division I 4:16.09 Cory Thorne Portsmouth 2006

S NHIAA State 4:07.76 Francis Hernandez Bishop Guertin 2010

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BRAGG, Eben SR Concord 4:16.95 10

1:06.00 (1:06.00) 1:06.91 (2:12.91) 1:06.12 (3:19.02) 57.93 (4:16.95)

2 CONNELLY, Stephen SR Pinkerton 4:18.34 8
1:06.29 (1:06.29) 1:06.85 (2:13.13) 1:06.12 (3:19.24) 59.10 (4:18.34)

3 KINDOPP, Torin JR Keene 4:20.90 6
1:06.73 (1:06.73) 1:06.65 (2:13.38) 1:06.38 (3:19.76) 1:01.15 (4:20.90)

4 KEARNS, Brayden SR Concord 4:22.26 4
1:07.01 (1:07.01) 1:06.50 (2:13.51) 1:05.95 (3:19.46) 1:02.81 (4:22.26)

5 MURPHY, John JR Concord 4:24.35 2
1:06.16 (1:06.16) 1:06.82 (2:12.97) 1:06.14 (3:19.11) 1:05.25 (4:24.35)

6 BRENNAN, Luke JR Pinkerton 4:28.06 1
1:06.52 (1:06.52) 1:07.15 (2:13.67) 1:07.27 (3:20.94) 1:07.12 (4:28.06)

7 MAZEJKA, Jackson SR Salem 4:30.53
1:06.68 (1:06.68) 1:07.28 (2:13.96) 1:08.18 (3:22.14) 1:08.40 (4:30.53)

8 DOWNEY, Cooper SR Alvirne 4:41.27
1:06.75 (1:06.75) 1:08.44 (2:15.19) 1:13.31 (3:28.50) 1:12.78 (4:41.27)
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#9 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
9 LAVALLEE, Tyler JR Manchester Memori 4:41.59

1:07.42 (1:07.42) 1:09.08 (2:16.49) 1:12.21 (3:28.70) 1:12.89 (4:41.59)

10 NELLIGAN, Martin SR Keene 4:50.84
1:07.33 (1:07.33) 1:09.43 (2:16.76) 1:16.68 (3:33.43) 1:17.41 (4:50.84)

11 GLEASON, Aiden SR Concord 4:52.56
1:07.56 (1:07.56) 1:12.12 (2:19.68) 1:16.66 (3:36.34) 1:16.23 (4:52.56)

#11 Boys 3200 Meters
M NHIAA Division I 9:15.63 Dylan Lafond Manchester C 2012

S NHIAA State 8:44.79 Eli Moskowitz Souhegan 2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BRAGG, Eben SR Concord 9:21.74 10

1:09.56 (1:09.56) 1:12.76 (2:22.31) 1:13.12 (3:35.43) 1:11.64 (4:47.07) 1:12.09 (5:59.15) 1:11.22 (7:10.37)

1:09.42 (8:19.79) 1:01.96 (9:21.74)

2 FONDAKOWSKI, Nathaneal JR Bishop Guertin 9:33.54 8
1:08.35 (1:08.35) 1:09.71 (2:18.06) 1:09.63 (3:27.68) 1:10.73 (4:38.41) 1:13.05 (5:51.45) 1:13.94 (7:05.39)

1:14.70 (8:20.09) 1:13.46 (9:33.54)

3 BRENNAN, Luke JR Pinkerton 9:37.93 6
1:09.94 (1:09.94) 1:12.56 (2:22.49) 1:13.97 (3:36.45) 1:12.73 (4:49.18) 1:12.50 (6:01.67) 1:13.84 (7:15.51)

1:14.85 (8:30.36) 1:07.58 (9:37.93)

4 HILLS, Jonathan JR Keene 9:40.01 4
1:08.87 (1:08.87) 1:13.70 (2:22.56) 1:13.44 (3:36.00) 1:12.96 (4:48.96) 1:14.34 (6:03.30) 1:14.34 (7:17.64)

1:15.87 (8:33.50) 1:06.51 (9:40.01)

5 MURPHY, John JR Concord 9:41.67 2
1:10.88 (1:10.88) 1:12.14 (2:23.01) 1:13.00 (3:36.01) 1:12.08 (4:48.08) 1:13.04 (6:01.11) 1:14.19 (7:15.29)

1:15.70 (8:30.99) 1:10.69 (9:41.67)

6 OKEEFE, Sean JR Bishop Guertin 9:55.95 1
1:10.85 (1:10.85) 1:12.61 (2:23.46) 1:13.54 (3:37.00) 1:15.47 (4:52.47) 1:16.94 (6:09.40) 1:17.76 (7:27.16)

1:17.76 (8:44.91) 1:11.04 (9:55.95)

7 REDMAN, Jacob FR Bedford 10:10.65
1:14.15 (1:14.15) 1:16.13 (2:30.28) 1:17.06 (3:47.34) 1:16.39 (5:03.72) 1:18.37 (6:22.08) 1:20.66 (7:42.73)

1:17.27 (9:00.00) 1:10.65 (10:10.65)

8 FORTIN, Ryan SO Londonderry 10:16.80
1:13.80 (1:13.80) 1:15.90 (2:29.69) 1:15.70 (3:45.39) 1:18.15 (5:03.54) 1:18.06 (6:21.60) 1:19.68 (7:41.27)

1:18.85 (9:00.12) 1:16.68 (10:16.80)

9 CROWELL, Avery SO Portsmouth 10:30.61
1:14.33 (1:14.33) 1:16.25 (2:30.58) 1:17.65 (3:48.23) 1:20.10 (5:08.33) 1:21.20 (6:29.52) 1:22.25 (7:51.77)

1:22.78 (9:14.54) 1:16.07 (10:30.61)

10 NELLIGAN, Martin SR Keene 10:33.98
1:13.68 (1:13.68) 1:16.66 (2:30.34) 1:17.79 (3:48.12) 1:20.57 (5:08.69) 1:21.73 (6:30.41) 1:22.61 (7:53.02)

1:21.22 (9:14.24) 1:19.74 (10:33.98)

11 CIESUK, Ryan SR Concord 10:36.66
1:13.90 (1:13.90) 1:16.12 (2:30.01) 1:17.58 (3:47.58) 1:21.36 (5:08.94) 1:22.71 (6:31.65) 1:24.54 (7:56.19)

1:22.83 (9:19.02) 1:17.65 (10:36.66)

HOOPER, Zachary JR Concord DQ lane

2021 NHIAA DIVISION I STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hampton, NH
Winnacunnet High School

5/27/2021 - 5/28/2021
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/28/2021 6:56 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



#16 Boys 110m Hurdles
Random lane draw in the first round

M NHIAA Division I 14.00 Billy Powers Winnacunnet 2018

S NHIAA State 14.00 D'Mahl McFadden Merrimack Valley 2011

S NHIAA State 14.00 Billy Powers Winnacunnet 2018

Finals Wind:  (–1.5)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MCDONALD, Patrick SR Bedford 15.27 10

2 POULIN, Michael SR Exeter 15.29 8

3 D'ENTREMONT, Patrick SR Winnacunnet 15.71 6

4 BECK, William SR Bedford 15.91 4

5 FOSTER, Bryce JR Manchester Memori 16.03 2

6 JACQUES, David SO Salem 16.60 1

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MCDONALD, Patrick SR Bedford 15.38Q  (–0.7) 1(1)

2 D'ENTREMONT, Patrick SR Winnacunnet 15.49Q  (–0.7) 2(1)

3 POULIN, Michael SR Exeter 15.64q  (–0.7) 2(2)

4 BECK, William SR Bedford 15.81q  (–0.7) 2(3)

5 FOSTER, Bryce JR Manchester Memori 16.02q  (–0.7) 1(2)

6 JACQUES, David SO Salem 16.35q  (–0.7) 2(4)

7 KOTEE, Dennis SR Manchester Memori 16.50  (–0.7) 2(5)

8 RIPPERGER, Ian JR Portsmouth 16.57  (–0.7) 1(3)

9 CHONG, Christopher FR Bedford 16.79  (–0.7) 1(4)

10 O'MARA, Jonas SR Keene 16.88  (–0.7) 1(5)

11 OLSEN, Rory SO Nashua South 17.37  (–0.7) 2(6)

12 RAMSHAW, Colby JR Londonderry 17.38  (–0.7) 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 MCDONALD, Patrick SR Bedford 15.38Q

2 FOSTER, Bryce JR Manchester Memori 16.02q

3 RIPPERGER, Ian JR Portsmouth 16.57

4 CHONG, Christopher FR Bedford 16.79

5 O'MARA, Jonas SR Keene 16.88

6 RAMSHAW, Colby JR Londonderry 17.38

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 D'ENTREMONT, Patrick SR Winnacunnet 15.49Q

2 POULIN, Michael SR Exeter 15.64q

3 BECK, William SR Bedford 15.81q

4 JACQUES, David SO Salem 16.35q

5 KOTEE, Dennis SR Manchester Memori 16.50

6 OLSEN, Rory SO Nashua South 17.37
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#17 Boys 300m Hurdles
M NHIAA Division I 37.98 Billy Powers Winnacunnet 2018

S NHIAA State 37.71 D'Mahl McFadden Merrimack Valley 2011

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 POULIN, Michael SR Exeter 40.39 2(1) 10

2 OLSEN, Rory SO Nashua South 41.49 2(2) 8

3 D'ENTREMONT, Patrick SR Winnacunnet 41.95 2(3) 6

4 RIPPERGER, Ian JR Portsmouth 42.01 2(4) 4

5 HALEY, Jake SO Portsmouth 42.33 1(1) 2

6 DAMIS, Eden JR Nashua South 42.57 2(5) 1

7 O'MARA, Jonas SR Keene 42.66 1(2)

8 CHONG, Christopher FR Bedford 42.70 1(3)

9 FOSTER, Bryce JR Manchester Memori 43.49 2(6)

10 BECK, William SR Bedford 43.98 1(4)

11 CAMPBELL, Evan SR Portsmouth 44.18 1(5)

12 MCDONALD, Patrick SR Bedford 45.31 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 HALEY, Jake SO Portsmouth 42.33

2 O'MARA, Jonas SR Keene 42.66

3 CHONG, Christopher FR Bedford 42.70

4 BECK, William SR Bedford 43.98

5 CAMPBELL, Evan SR Portsmouth 44.18

6 MCDONALD, Patrick SR Bedford 45.31

Section 2 of 2

1 POULIN, Michael SR Exeter 40.39

2 OLSEN, Rory SO Nashua South 41.49

3 D'ENTREMONT, Patrick SR Winnacunnet 41.95

4 RIPPERGER, Ian JR Portsmouth 42.01

5 DAMIS, Eden JR Nashua South 42.57

6 FOSTER, Bryce JR Manchester Memori 43.49

#19 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
M NHIAA Division I 43.01 E Rodgers, J Ruimwijk, K Baillargeon, N Pinkerton 2017

S NHIAA State 42.51 U Hall, M Campbell-Green, D Cross, D Memorial 2013

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Nashua North (A) 43.64 2(1) 10

1) PROVOST, Xavier SR 2) SMITH, Isaac JR

3) HARRIS-LOPEZ, Curtis SR 4) DUNNING, Connor SR

2 Portsmouth (A) 44.49 2(2) 8

1) CHAPMAN, Trevor SR
            44.489 (44.489) 2) NADA, Ahmed JR

3) SCHOFF, Michael JR 4) BOLDUC , Dennis SR

3 Exeter (A) 45.20 2(3) 6

1) IRELAND, Iain  JR
            45.197 (45.197) 2) KNIGHT, Keegan JR

3) DETTORE, Michael SO 4) SMITH, Maxwell JR
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#19 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
4 Salem (A) 45.26 1(1) 4

1) JACQUES, David SO
            45.256 (45.256) 2) CASWELL, Mark SR

3) BEELEY, Peter  JR 4) MCDONALD, Aidan JR

5 Londonderry (A) 45.43 1(2) 2

1) STREET, Sam JR
            45.429 (45.429) 2) AMARO, Anthony SO

3) RAMSHAW, Colby JR 4) KULLMAN, Andrew SO

6 Bedford (A) 45.52 1(3) 1

1) MCDONALD, Patrick SR
            45.515 (45.515) 2) RUSSELL, Ledger FR

3) MANFIELD, Javin SO 4) GRAVES, Aidan JR

7 Winnacunnet (A) 46.04 1(4)

1) ARDIZZONI, John JR
            46.036 (46.036) 2) FORTIN, Christian SR

3) BURNS, Braiden  SR 4) HOUSTON, Elynn  SR

Pinkerton (A) DQ unsports 2

1) LEBLANC, Alexander JR 2) DANE, Ryan SR

3) COTNOIR, Patrick SR 4) FLEMING, Benjamin SR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Salem (A) 45.26

1) JACQUES, David SO
            45.256 (45.256) 2) CASWELL, Mark SR

3) BEELEY, Peter  JR 4) MCDONALD, Aidan JR

2 Londonderry (A) 45.43

1) STREET, Sam JR
            45.429 (45.429) 2) AMARO, Anthony SO

3) RAMSHAW, Colby JR 4) KULLMAN, Andrew SO

3 Bedford (A) 45.52

1) MCDONALD, Patrick SR
            45.515 (45.515) 2) RUSSELL, Ledger FR

3) MANFIELD, Javin SO 4) GRAVES, Aidan JR

4 Winnacunnet (A) 46.04

1) ARDIZZONI, John JR
            46.036 (46.036) 2) FORTIN, Christian SR

3) BURNS, Braiden  SR 4) HOUSTON, Elynn  SR

Section 2 of 2

1 Nashua North (A) 43.64

1) PROVOST, Xavier SR 2) SMITH, Isaac JR

3) HARRIS-LOPEZ, Curtis SR 4) DUNNING, Connor SR

2 Portsmouth (A) 44.49

1) CHAPMAN, Trevor SR
            44.489 (44.489) 2) NADA, Ahmed JR

3) SCHOFF, Michael JR 4) BOLDUC , Dennis SR

3 Exeter (A) 45.20

2021 NHIAA DIVISION I STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hampton, NH
Winnacunnet High School

5/27/2021 - 5/28/2021
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/28/2021 6:56 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 8



#19 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) IRELAND, Iain  JR
            45.197 (45.197) 2) KNIGHT, Keegan JR

3) DETTORE, Michael SO 4) SMITH, Maxwell JR

#21 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
M NHIAA Division I 3:23.92 M Anzivino, P Hanlon, N Woodman, J Pinkerton 2017

S NHIAA State 3:23.17 M Anzivino, P Hanlon, J Ruimwijk, N Pinkerton 2017

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Winnacunnet (A) 3:28.32 2(1) 10

1) DUFFY, Calvin JR
            3:28.313 (3:28.313) 2) SALTMARSH, Peyton JR

3) ROCKWELL, Teddy SR 4) VALHOULI, Zachary SR

2 Keene (A) 3:30.02 2(2) 8

1) O'CONNOR, William SR
            3:30.019 (3:30.019) 2) NOLAN, Erik SO

3) O'MARA, Jonas SR 4) KINDOPP, Torin JR

3 Concord (A) 3:32.93 2(3) 6

1) RICHARDS, Nick SR
            3:32.925 (3:32.925) 2) BRAGG, Eben SR

3) HILTS, Sam JR 4) KEARNS, Brayden SR

4 Nashua North (A) 3:32.96 2(4) 4

1) PROVOST, Xavier SR
            3:32.951 (3:32.951) 2) THOMPSON, Preston SO

3) SULLIVAN, Jack SO 4) DUNNING, Connor SR

5 Londonderry (A) 3:34.19 1(1) 2

1) PLANTE, Will JR
            3:34.183 (3:34.183) 2) KRAFT, Tyler JR

3) CLEGG, Sean SO 4) GRIFFIN, Matthew SR

6 Spaulding (A) 3:34.46 1(2) 1

1) DURAND, Josh SR
            3:34.460 (3:34.460) 2) TODD, Adam SR

3) CASEY, Kevin SR 4) ROY, Adam JR

7 Portsmouth (A) 3:36.54 1(3)

1) MCLAUGHLIN, Cole FR
            3:36.534 (3:36.534) 2) BOLDUC , Dennis SR

3) FLETCHER, Nate JR 4) SCHOFF, Michael JR

8 Nashua South (A) 3:36.81 1(4)

1) COMPOH, Jason SR
            3:36.802 (3:36.802) 2) OLSEN, Rory SO

3) KEEFE, Christopher SR 4) CARLO, Eric SR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Londonderry (A) 3:34.19

1) PLANTE, Will JR
            3:34.183 (3:34.183) 2) KRAFT, Tyler JR

3) CLEGG, Sean SO 4) GRIFFIN, Matthew SR

2 Spaulding (A) 3:34.46
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#21 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) DURAND, Josh SR
            3:34.460 (3:34.460) 2) TODD, Adam SR

3) CASEY, Kevin SR 4) ROY, Adam JR

4 Nashua South (A) 3:36.81

1) COMPOH, Jason SR
            3:36.802 (3:36.802) 2) OLSEN, Rory SO

3) KEEFE, Christopher SR 4) CARLO, Eric SR

Section 2 of 2

1 Winnacunnet (A) 3:28.32

1) DUFFY, Calvin JR
            3:28.313 (3:28.313) 2) SALTMARSH, Peyton JR

3) ROCKWELL, Teddy SR 4) VALHOULI, Zachary SR

2 Keene (A) 3:30.02

1) O'CONNOR, William SR
            3:30.019 (3:30.019) 2) NOLAN, Erik SO

3) O'MARA, Jonas SR 4) KINDOPP, Torin JR

3 Concord (A) 3:32.93

1) RICHARDS, Nick SR
            3:32.925 (3:32.925) 2) BRAGG, Eben SR

3) HILTS, Sam JR 4) KEARNS, Brayden SR

4 Nashua North (A) 3:32.96

1) PROVOST, Xavier SR
            3:32.951 (3:32.951) 2) THOMPSON, Preston SO

3) SULLIVAN, Jack SO 4) DUNNING, Connor SR

#23 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
M NHIAA Division I 7:57.02 A Hall, C Gately, D Vitagliano, M Manchester Central 2006

S NHIAA State 7:47.39 J Kittredge, S Ballard, N Kittredge, T Souhegan 2013

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Keene (A) 8:19.79 10

1) NELLIGAN, Martin SR
            1:01.062 (1:01.062)

2) JOHNSON, Silas JR
            2:10.666 (1:09.605)

3) HILLS, Jonathan JR
            3:11.016 (1:00.351)

4) KINDOPP, Torin JR
            4:16.903 (1:05.887)

2 Bedford (A) 8:22.54 8

1) GAMACHE, Zack SR
            1:00.158 (1:00.158)

2) REDMAN, Jacob FR
            2:04.768 (1:04.610)

3) MAHONEY, Kasey JR
            3:03.516 (58.748)

4) FLANAGAN, Matthew SR
            4:11.708 (1:08.193)

3 Concord (A) 8:28.55 6

1) GLEASON, Aiden SR
            1:00.492 (1:00.492)

2) GLEASON, Liam SO
            2:03.493 (1:03.001)

3) WHITE, Liam FR
            3:03.221 (59.729)

4) HILTS, Sam JR
            4:10.908 (1:07.687)

4 Londonderry (A) 8:36.00 4

1) PLANTE, Will JR
            1:01.078 (1:01.078)

2) BOROVICKA, Cole JR
            2:07.588 (1:06.510)

3) KRAFT, Tyler JR
            3:11.234 (1:03.646)

4) CLEGG, Sean SO
            4:19.409 (1:08.175)
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#23 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
5 Pinkerton (A) 8:37.71 2

1) SMITH, Zackery FR
            1:00.786 (1:00.786)

2) MCMAHON, Cameron SO
            2:05.969 (1:05.184)

3) DAVIS, Theo SO
            3:10.136 (1:04.167)

4) CHARLES, Ethan JR
            4:20.466 (1:10.331)

6 Merrimack (A) 8:45.76 1

1) DEFOSSE, David JR
            1:02.332 (1:02.332)

2) CARILLO, Aiden JR
            2:09.160 (1:06.829)

3) BEAUREGARD, Nathan SO
            3:11.718 (1:02.559)

4) BARTUS, Daniel  SR
            4:21.278 (1:09.560)

7 Nashua North (A) 8:53.54

1) MADDOCK, Jeffrey FR
            1:01.918 (1:01.918)

2) COFFIE, D'Sean SO
            2:09.194 (1:07.276)

3) ROBERT, Matthew JR
            3:12.806 (1:03.612)

4) DREW, Nickolas SR
            4:23.771 (1:10.965)

8 Portsmouth (A) 9:32.53

1) SWAINBANK, Leo SR
            1:02.017 (1:02.017)

2) WENDELL, Jay JR
            2:10.404 (1:08.388)

3) DEDEUS, James FR
            3:14.776 (1:04.372)

4) CROWELL, Avery  SO
            4:34.916 (1:20.141)

#25 Boys High Jump
Opening Height is 5'6", bar height increases in 2" increments.

M NHIAA Division I 6' 6.50" Daniel Frechette Nashua South 2016

S NHIAA State 7' 1" Dwight Barbiasz Milford 2008

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" Pts
1 SULLIVAN, Jack SO Nashua North5' 10" O O O XXX 10

2 PAGLIARULO, William SR Bedford 5' 10" P O XO XXX 8

3 LACROIX, Adam JR Bedford 5' 10" P O XXO XXX 6

4 TAYLOR, Derek SR Concord 5' 8" O O XXX 2.33

4 BAYBUTT, Bradley SR Keene 5' 8" O O XXX 2.33

4 BRODEUR, Nathan SR Bishop Guerti 5' 8" O O XXX 2.33

7 STECCHI, Jack SR Winnacunnet 5' 8" XO XO XXX

8 SMITH, Isaac JR Nashua North5' 8" P XXO XXX

9 FOSTER, Bryce JR Manchester 5' 6" XO P XXX

9 KULLMAN, Andrew SO Londonderry 5' 6" XO XXX

CHAMPNEY, Luke JR Concord NH XXX

#27 Boys Pole Vault
Opening Height is 8'6", bar height increases in 6" increments.

M NHIAA Division I 15' 3.50" Jake Radzevich Pinkerton 2002

S NHIAA State 15' 8" Jake Radzevuch Pinkerton 2002

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 6" 12' 0" 12' 6" 13' 0" Pts
1 MULLER, Nate SR Concord 12' 6" P P P P O O O O O XXX 10

2 PAGLIARULO, William SR Bedford 12' 6" P P P P P O O XO XXO XXX 8

3 EPSTEIN, Samuel JR Merrimack 12' 0" P P P P P O P O P XXX 6

4 DELAGE, Kylan SR Winnacunnet 12' 0" P P P O O O O XO XXX 4

5 DOUGHTY, Drew SR Bedford 11' 6" P P O O O O O XXX 2
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#27 Boys Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 6" 12' 0" 12' 6" 13' 0" Pts
6 COTNOIR, Patrick SR Pinkerton 10' 0" O O O O XXX 1

7 CAMPBELL, Evan SR Portsmouth 10' 0" P O O XXO XXX

8 CANTWELL, Colin JR Nashua North9' 6" P P XXO XXX

9 SMITH, Maxwell JR Exeter 9' 0" O O XXX

10 PICKETT, Aedan JR Nashua North9' 0" XXO O XXX

CICCOTELLI, Dominic SR Dover NH XXX

MCLAUGHLIN, Cole FR Portsmouth NH XXX

#29 Boys Long Jump
Top 7 to the finals

M NHIAA Division I 22' 7" Freddie Wills Londonderry 2006

S NHIAA State 23' 5.25" Taylor Smith Timberlane 1998

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DETTORE, Michael SO Exeter 20' 111 /4  (+0.2) 19' 4" (+0.7) 19' 71 /4 (+0.0) 20' 111 /4 19' 3" (+0.6) FOUL FOUL 10

2 DANE, Ryan SR Pinkerton 20' 51 /2  (+0.3) 20' 4" (+0.0) 20' 51 /2 (+0.3) 20' 1" (+1.2) 19' 3" (+1.1) 18' 31 /2 (+0.4) 20' 11 /2 (+1.5) 8

3 BURNS, Braiden SR Winnacunnet 19' 10"  (+1.6) 19' 61 /4 (+0.0) 19' 1" (+0.0) 19' 5" (+0.3) 18' 2" (+0.2) 18' 8" (+1.5) 19' 10" (+1.6) 6

4 RAMSHAW, Colby JR Londonderry 19' 91 /2  (+2.0) 19' 91 /2 (+2.0) 18' 7" (+0.7) 18' 93 /4 (+0.3) 17' 11" (+0.1) 18' 9" (+0.5) 18' 11" (+1.0) 4

5 SULLIVAN, Jack SO Nashua North19' 83 /4  (+0.0) 19' 11 /2 (+0.0) 19' 83 /4 (+0.0) 19' 2" (+0.0) 18' 21 /2 (+0.1) 18' 3" (+0.5) 19' 21 /4 (+0.3) 2

6 SMITH, Isaac JR Nashua North18' 9"  (+0.0) 18' 81 /2 (+0.0) 18' 9" (+0.0) 17' 11" (+0.4) 18' 2" (+1.1) 18' 7" (+1.5) FOUL 1

7 JACQUES, David SO Salem 18' 8"  (+0.5) 18' 43 /4 (+1.2) 18' 8" (+0.5) 17' 111 /2 17' 1" (+1.0) 18' 7" (+0.5) PASS

8 KEEFE, Christopher SR Nashua Sout 18' 71 /2  (+0.3) 18' 31 /2 (+2.4) 18' 71 /2 (+0.3) 18' 41 /2 (+1.1)

9 ANDERSON, Cyril JR Manchester C18' 7"  (+1.4) 17' 41 /2 (+0.0) FOUL 18' 7" (+1.4)

10 MIKUS, Benjamin SR Manchester C18' 33 /4  (+0.5) 18' 23 /4 (+0.4) 18' 0" (+0.3) 18' 33 /4 (+0.5)

11 GRAVES, Aidan JR Bedford 17' 111 /2  (+0.4) 17' 111 /2 17' 11 /2 (+0.7) 16' 4" (+0.0)

12 SIPLER, Lucas JR Keene 17' 21 /2  (+1.5) FOUL FOUL 17' 21 /2 (+1.5)

#31 Boys Triple Jump
Top 7 to the finals

M NHIAA Division I 48' 1.25" Triston Delicema Nashua North 2017

S NHIAA State 48' 1.50" Triston Delicema Nashua North 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DETTORE, Michael SO Exeter 42' 01 /2  (+0.0) FOUL 38' 81 /2 (–2.7) 40' 9" (–0.3) 39' 41 /2 (–1.1) 40' 01 /2 (+0.0) 42' 01 /2 (+0.0) 10

2 SULLIVAN, Jack SO Nashua North40' 11"  (–0.7) 39' 41 /2 (–1.1) 40' 11" (–0.7) PASS PASS PASS PASS 8

3 PROVOST, Xavier SR Nashua North39' 73 /4   (NW) FOUL 38' 11 /4 (+0.0) 39' 73 /4 PASS PASS PASS 6

4 SHIELD, Peter SR Keene 39' 51 /4  (–0.2) 39' 1" (+0.0) FOUL 37' 63 /4 (–0.3) 39' 51 /4 (–0.2) FOUL FOUL 4

5 TAYLOR, Derek SR Concord 39' 41 /4  (+0.3) 38' 11" (–0.5) 39' 41 /4 (+0.3) 38' 113 /4 37' 10" (+0.0) 38' 11 /2 (–1.8) 38' 4" (–0.4) 2

6 BURNS, Braiden SR Winnacunnet 39' 2"  (+0.0) 38' 11" (+0.0) 37' 51 /2 (–0.9) 38' 111 /2 38' 51 /4 (+0.0) 38' 23 /4 (–1.0) 39' 2" (+0.0) 1

7 BRODEUR, Nathan SR Bishop Guerti 38' 113 /4  (–0.9) 38' 21 /2 (–1.2) 38' 33 /4 (–0.8) 38' 113 /4 37' 101 /2 38' 51 /2 (+0.0) 38' 3" (–0.3)

8 JACQUES, David SO Salem 38' 71 /4  (–0.6) FOUL 38' 71 /4 (–0.6) FOUL

9 KOTEE, Dennis SR Manchester 38' 03 /4  (–0.4) 38' 03 /4 (–0.4) 37' 111 /4 37' 51 /2 (–1.0)

10 MCGARVEY, Shawn SR Manchester C37' 6"  (+0.0) 37' 6" (+0.0) FOUL 36' 61 /4 (–0.5)

11 KYROUSIS, Nicholas JR Portsmouth 37' 33 /4  (–1.0) 37' 0" (–0.2) FOUL 37' 33 /4 (–1.0)

12 GANNON, Donovan SO Londonderry 36' 6"  (–0.7) 36' 1" (+0.8) 35' 111 /2 36' 6" (–0.7)

2021 NHIAA DIVISION I STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hampton, NH
Winnacunnet High School

5/27/2021 - 5/28/2021
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/28/2021 6:56 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 12



#33 Boys Shot Put
Top 7 to the finals

M NHIAA Division I 58' 5.50" Matt Sheehan Nashua 2004

S NHIAA State 64' 1" Dominic Filiano Lebanon 2010

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 COMPOH, Jason SR Nashua Sout 49' 73 /4 49' 73 /4 46' 5" 43' 7" 42' 81 /2 44' 71 /2 47' 1" 10

2 PALERMO, Dylan JR Portsmouth 43' 8" 42' 21 /4 42' 91 /2 41' 11" 42' 4" 40' 3" 43' 8" 8

3 NAVARRO, Jaydon FR Londonderry 41' 11 /4 40' 51 /4 41' 11 /4 38' 33 /4 39' 2" 37' 71 /2 39' 13 /4 6

4 LAPORTE, Taylor SR Manchester 41' 1" 38' 71 /2 41' 1" 38' 53 /4 37' 61 /2 FOUL 39' 21 /2 4

5 SUTTON, Chandler SR Spaulding 40' 101 /4 39' 43 /4 39' 2" 40' 101 /4 38' 10" 38' 23 /4 38' 11" 2

6 MURRAY, Sam JR Nashua Sout 40' 1" 35' 01 /4 39' 81 /2 40' 1" 36' 0" 35' 10" 38' 10" 1

7 WASHAM, Jack JR Nashua North39' 101 /2 39' 5" 39' 31 /4 39' 101 /2 35' 10" 37' 43 /4 33' 3"

8 CRONIN, Matthew JR Exeter 39' 11 /4 33' 63 /4 35' 31 /2 39' 11 /4

9 NIGRO III, George JR Pinkerton 38' 13 /4 38' 13 /4 38' 11 /2 37' 101 /4

10 KELLEY, Aiden JR Manchester C37' 21 /2 35' 7" FOUL 37' 21 /2

11 POWERS, Daniel SR Pinkerton 36' 10" 32' 4" 36' 10" 34' 4"

12 COMPOH, Joshua JR Nashua Sout 33' 9" 33' 9" 33' 6" 33' 61 /2

#35 Boys Discus
Top 7 to the finals

M NHIAA Division I 171' 7" Matt McHugh Exeter 2006

S NHIAA State 179' 5" Ryan Caswell Merrimack Valley 2002

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WASHAM, Jack JR Nashua North134' 0" 112' 10" 123' 1" FOUL 134' 0" FOUL 122' 2" 10

2 POWERS, Daniel SR Pinkerton 126' 6" 126' 6" 117' 5" 102' 11" FOUL FOUL 118' 4" 8

3 KOZAK, Nikolai JR Portsmouth 120' 8" 120' 8" FOUL 93' 8" 102' 3" 104' 2" 103' 6" 6

4 FOULDS, Sam SO Concord 113' 4" 97' 5" 113' 4" 108' 10" 110' 9" 107' 8" 103' 2" 4

5 SUTTON, Chandler SR Spaulding 110' 11" FOUL 110' 11" FOUL FOUL 106' 6" FOUL 2

6 CARSTENSEN, Warren JR Timberlane 105' 9" 93' 7" 105' 9" 101' 4" 93' 3" 104' 2" 103' 6" 1

7 BELLEMORE, Joey SO Bedford 100' 2" 93' 2" 100' 2" 99' 11" 97' 5" FOUL 93' 11"

8 WHITING, Spencer SR Nashua North97' 8" 73' 5" FOUL 97' 8"

9 MCGARVEY, Shawn SR Manchester C96' 10" 86' 8" 96' 10" 76' 6"

10 JUNOD, Charles JR Bishop Guerti 92' 2" 92' 2" 91' 9" 89' 5"

11 BRASSARD, Henry SO Exeter 89' 9" 85' 2" FOUL 89' 9"

WIMMER, Dean JR Alvirne NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#37 Boys Javelin
Top 7 to the finals

M NHIAA Division I 200' 9" Jacob Stanko Manchester Central 2016

S NHIAA State 200' 9" Jacob Stanko Manchester Central 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CUNNINGHAM, Lucas SR Nashua North164' 9" 153' 11" 164' 9" FOUL 139' 8" FOUL FOUL 10

2 SUTTON, Chandler SR Spaulding 149' 8" 132' 8" 121' 5" 141' 8" 149' 8" 148' 3" 148' 3" 8

3 KELLEY, Aiden JR Manchester C148' 0" 148' 0" FOUL 123' 2" 128' 2" 114' 1" 135' 10" 6

4 MASON, Thomas SR Nashua North142' 6" 138' 9" 142' 6" 139' 10" 132' 1" 131' 9" 139' 10" 4

5 HALEY, Jake SO Portsmouth 142' 1" 142' 1" 129' 0" 134' 2" 137' 0" 131' 9" 124' 2" 2

6 CARLO, Eric SR Nashua Sout 141' 4" 141' 4" 135' 6" 130' 8" 126' 11" 121' 3" 126' 8" 1
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#37 Boys Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
7 FLETCHER, Nate JR Portsmouth 138' 5" FOUL 138' 5" 130' 8" 135' 2" 126' 1" 138' 0"

8 MCGARVEY, Shawn SR Manchester C134' 1" FOUL 123' 0" 134' 1"

9 WHITING, Spencer SR Nashua North131' 3" 119' 5" 124' 8" 131' 3"

10 WEIR, Thomas SR Portsmouth 126' 11" 123' 9" 112' 0" 126' 11"

11 HODSDON, Andrew SR Exeter 126' 1" 119' 4" FOUL 126' 1"

12 WATKINS, Alex SR Concord 119' 10" 119' 1" FOUL 119' 10"

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Nashua North NASH 96

2 Concord CONC 60.33

3 Pinkerton PINK 56

4 Bedford BEDF 47

5 Exeter EXET 44

6 Winnacunnet WINN 43

7 Portsmouth PORT 38

8 Keene KEEN 34.33

9 Londonderry LOND 32

10 Nashua South NAS2 24

11 Spaulding SPAU 21

12 Salem SALE 18

13 Merrimack MERR 12

14 Bishop Guertin BISH 11.33

15 Dover DOVE 8

16 Manchester Memorial MANC 6

16 Manchester Central MAN2 6

18 Timberlane TIMB 1
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